AS17934
PC-9800 Series (MS-DOS TM) Base
IBM PC/AT TM (PC DOSTM) Base
Document No. U11733EJ2V0UM00 (2nd edition)
Date Published November 1999 N CP(K)
Printed in Japan
Device File
Target Device:

representatives and distributors.  They will verify:
• Device availability
• Ordering information
• Product release schedule
• Availability of related technical literature
• Development environment specifications (for example, specifications for third-party tools and
components, host computers, power plugs, AC supply voltages, and so forth)
• Network requirements
In addition, trademarks, registered trademarks, export restrictions, and other legal issues may also vary
from country to country.
J99.1
5User’s Manual  U11733EJ2V0UM00
MAJOR REVISIONS IN THIS EDITION
Page Description
Throughout Target devices added:  µPD17933A, 17934A
p.7 [File list in AS17934] File names added:  D17933A.DEV, D17934A.DEV
The mark  shows major revised points.
6 User’s Manual  U11733EJ2V0UM00
[MEMO]
7User’s Manual  U11733EJ2V0UM00
INTRODUCTION
Device files are files that store unique data (device data) dependent upon the 17K Series devices.  This information
is required when using the following 17K Series software development tools.
• RA17K assembler package
• SIMPLEHOST TM
• emlC-17K TM
The following device files are contained in AS17934.
• µPD17933 device files
• µPD17934 device files
• µPD17433A device file
• µPD17434A device file
In each device file the file extension is .DEV.
[File list in AS17934]
Device File File Name Target Device
AS17934 D17933.DEV µPD17933